PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genentech, Inc.	12/16/2009
Curis, Inc.	12/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curis, Inc.
Street Address:	45 Moulton Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

Name:	Genentech, Inc.
Street Address:	1 DNA Way
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60607367
Application Number:	11217663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501054441

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: kbrown@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

PATENT

REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0887

OF \$80.00 606073

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRO	GINIA 22201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENENTECH-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Zelano
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0888

Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Confirmatory Assignment") is by and between Genentech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990 ("GENENTECH") and Curis Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 45 Moulton Street, Cambridge, MA 02138 ("CURIS").

WHEREAS, the parties to this Confirmatory Assignment have entered into a certain Collaborative Research, Development and License Agreement, dated June 11, 2003, as amended and restated by the parties from time to time (the "Collaboration Agreement"), pursuant to which the parties engaged in certain research, discovery and development activities relating to the Hedgehog Pathway (as defined in the Collaboration Agreement);

WHEREAS, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/607,367 entitled PYRIDYL INHIBITORS OF HEDGEHOG SIGNALLING was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2004 (the "'367 Application") and U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 11/217,663 was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2005 (the "663 Application") (collectively, the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, assignments of the '367 Application and the '663 Application were recorded on November 30, 2005 at reel/frame 017265/0435, and on March 5, 2007, at reel/frame 018957/0519, respectively, pursuant to which the parties intended that GENENTECH and CURIS be joint owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and inventions described therein, and any and all U.S. and foreign divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent (U.S. and foreign) which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GENENTECH and CURIS hereby confirm that, by assignment from the inventors of the Applications, they are the joint owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and inventions described therein, and any and all U.S. and foreign divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent (U.S. and foreign) which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of GENENTECH and CURIS has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

GENENTECH:	
	GENENTECH, INC.
Signatur	e: /// <u> </u>
Nam	e: <u>NANO W EVA</u> WS
Titl	e: Postinel Pade d Agaid Director
Dat	e: <u>12/16/09</u>
CURIS:	
	CURIS, INC.
Signatur	e(
Nam	e: Mark Noel
Titl	e: VP – Technology Management & IP
Dat	e: <u>/2/22/09</u>

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 12/30/2009